

---

**SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senator Marionneaux to Re-Reengrossed House Bill No. 2 by Representative Greene

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 44, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue  
3 and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on June 15, 2011, on page 4, delete line 13, and  
4 insert the following:

5	"Priority 2	\$	210,000
6	Priority 5	\$	<u>2,190,000</u>
7	Total	\$	<u><u>2,400,000"</u></u>

8 AMENDMENT NO. 2

9 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 58, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue  
10 and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on June 15, 2011, on page 5, delete lines 20 and  
11 21, and insert the following:

12	"Priority 2	\$	250,000
13	Total	\$	<u>500,000"</u>

14 AMENDMENT NO. 3

15 Delete Senate Committee Amendment Nos. 1 through 42, 45 through 55, 57, 59, 61, 62, and  
16 63 proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the  
17 Senate on June 15, 2011.

18 AMENDMENT NO. 4

19 Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 8 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance  
20 and adopted by the Senate on June 19, 2011.

21 AMENDMENT NO. 5

22 On page 7, delete lines 24 and 25, and insert the following:

23	"Priority 2	\$	4,000,000
24	Priority 5	\$	36,000,000"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 6

26 On page 9, deletes 7 and 8 and insert the following:

27	"Priority 2	\$	1,500,000
28	Priority 5	\$	<u>70,500,000"</u>

29 AMENDMENT NO. 7

30 On page 11, delete line 44, and insert the following:

31	"Priority 2	\$	845,000
32	Priority 5	\$	<u>500,000</u>
33	Total	\$	<u><u>1,345,000"</u></u>

34 AMENDMENT NO. 8

1 On page 12, delete line 28, and insert the following:

2	"Priority 1	\$ 210,000
3	Priority 2	\$ 50,000
4	Total	<u>\$ 260,000"</u>

5 Provided that \$50,000 of this appropriation shall be used for an electronic sign at the  
6 Museum."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 9

8 On page 12, delete line 50, and insert the following:

9	"Priority 1	\$ 600,000
10	Priority 5	\$ 1,450,000
11	Total	<u>\$ 2,050,000"</u>

12 AMENDMENT NO. 10

13 On page 13, delete lines 48 and 49, and insert the following:

14	"Priority 5	\$ 50,000,000
15	Total	<u>\$ 80,000,000"</u>

16 AMENDMENT NO. 11

17 On page 15, delete lines 47 through 51

18 AMENDMENT NO. 12

19 On page 17, delete lines 10 and 11, and insert the following:

20	"Priority 2	\$ 1,000,000
21	Priority 5	\$ 16,500,000
22	Total	<u>\$ 18,200,000"</u>

23 AMENDMENT NO. 13

24 On page 20, delete line 21, and insert the following:

25	"Priority 1	\$ 75,000
26	Priority 2	\$ 150,000
27	Total	<u>\$ 225,000"</u>

28 AMENDMENT NO. 14

29 On page 21, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:

30	"(1855) Peters Road Bridge and Extension, Phase 1,	
31	Planning and Construction	
32	(Jefferson, Plaquemines)	
33	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
34	Priority 1	<u>\$ 8,000,000"</u>

35 AMENDMENT NO. 15

36 On page 21, delete line 27, and insert the following:

37 "\$135,000,000 Federal Match and \$33,790,000 Local Match)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 16

2 On page 25, delete lines 46 through 48, and insert the following:

3 "Priority 2 \$ 300,000"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 17

5 On page 30, between lines 25 and 26, insert the following:

6 "Provided, however, that in the event House Concurrent Resolution No. 168 of 2011 is  
7 approved by the Legislature, \$50,000 of this appropriation will be used to fund House  
8 Concurrent Resolution No. 168 of 2011."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 18

10 On page 32, delete lines 45 and 46, and insert the following:

11	"Priority 2	\$ 1,350,000
12	Priority 5	<u>\$ 8,750,000</u>
13	Total	<u>\$ 11,350,000"</u>

14 AMENDMENT NO. 19

15 On page 33, between lines 26 and 27, insert the following:

16	"(151) Cooling Tower and Ancillary Equipment	
17	(Orleans)	
18	Payable from the balance of General Obligation	
19	Bond proceeds previously allocated under the	
20	authority of Act 20 of 2009 for LSU Health	
21	Sciences Center New Orleans, Chiller	
22	Replacement, New Orleans Adolescent	
23	Hospital, Planning and Construction	
24	(Orleans)	<u>\$ 610,000"</u>

25 AMENDMENT NO. 20

26 On page 34, delete line 1, and insert the following:

27 "(1830) Livestock Education Facility, Planning and Construction"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 21

29 On page 34, delete line 50, and insert the following:

30 "Priority 2 \$ 1,490,000"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 22

32 On page 35, delete line 42, and insert the following:

33	"Priority 1	\$ 420,000
34	Priority 2	<u>\$ 150,000</u>
35	Total	<u>\$ 570,000"</u>

36 AMENDMENT NO. 23

37 On page 36, delete line 7, and insert the following:

1	"Priority 1	\$ 750,000
2	Priority 2	\$ 100,000
3	Total	<u>\$ 850,000"</u>

4 AMENDMENT NO. 24

5 On page 37, delete line 29, and insert the following:

6	"Priority 2	\$ 2,315,000
7	Priority 5	<u>\$ 2,000,000"</u>

8 AMENDMENT NO. 25

9 On page 39, delete line 34, and insert the following:

10	"Priority 1	\$ 5,350,000
----	-------------	--------------

11 Payable from the balance of General Obligation Bond proceeds previously allocated under  
 12 the authority of Act 2 of 2004 for Department of Public Safety and Corrections Office of  
 13 State Police, Center for Emergency and Disaster Response, Planning and Construction (East  
 14 Baton Rouge); and Act 2 of 2004 for Department of Health and Hospitals Eastern Louisiana  
 15 Mental Health System, Replace Sewer Treatment Plant, Greenwell Springs Hospital,  
 16 Planning and Construction (East Baton Rouge); and Act 2 of 2004 for Department of  
 17 Education Louisiana State University Baton Rouge, Johnston Hall Renovation, Third Floor,  
 18 Governor's Information Technology Initiative, Planning and Construction (East Baton  
 19 Rouge); and Act 2 of 2004 for Department of Education Louisiana School for Visually  
 20 Impaired, Reroof Campus Buildings, Planning and Construction (East Baton Rouge); and  
 21 the Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget in 2005 for Department of Public Safety and  
 22 Corrections, Swanson Correctional Center for Youth, Juvenile Justice Renovations, Planning  
 23 and Construction (Ouachita); and Act 27 of 2006 for Department of Public Safety and  
 24 Corrections Louisiana Correctional Institute for Women, Air Handler Unit  
 25 Replacement/Upgrade - Aquarius Dormitory (Iberville); and Act of 27 of 2006 for  
 26 Department of Public Safety and Corrections Office of State Police, Crime Lab Expansion,  
 27 Planning and Construction (East Baton Rouge); and Act 27 of 2006 for Department of  
 28 Education Louisiana Educational Television Authority, Digital Conversion, Production  
 29 Phase I, Planning and Construction (Statewide); and Act 27 of 2006 for St. Tammany Parish,  
 30 St. Tammany West Chamber of Commerce Building, Planning and Construction (\$300,000  
 31 In-kind and/or Non-State Match) (St.Tammany); and Act 27 of 2006 for Marion, Marion  
 32 Fire Station and Fire Apparatus, Planning and Construction (Union); and Act 27 of 2006 for  
 33 Rayne, RV Park / Frog Festival Grounds Pavilion, Planning and Construction (Supplemental  
 34 Funding) (Acadia); and Act 20 of 2009 for Department of Veterans Affairs, Dementia  
 35 Management Wandering System (Jefferson Davis); and Act 20 of 2009 for Department of  
 36 Public Safety and Corrections Allen Correctional Center, HVAC Replacements, Planning  
 37 and Construction (Allen); and Act 20 of 2009 for Department of Public Safety and  
 38 Corrections Office of State Police, Troop F Infrastructure Renovations, Planning and  
 39 Construction (Ouachita); and Act 20 of 2009 for Department of Education LSU Alexandria,  
 40 Elevated Water and Ground Tanks (Rapides); and Act 20 of 2009 for Department of  
 41 Education Northwestern State University, Williams Hall Renovations for Engineering  
 42 Technology, Planning and Construction (Natchitoches); and Act 21 of 2010 for Department  
 43 of Health and Hospitals Eastern Louisiana Mental Health System, Renovations for Safety  
 44 Standards and Prevention of Workplace Violence (Lake Charles MHC) (Calcasieu); and Act  
 45 21 of 2010 for Department of Education Southern University Shreveport,  
 46 Renovation/Addition to Student Activity Center and Outdoor PE and Incubator Project, Land  
 47 Acquisition, Planning and Construction (\$500,000 Cash and/or In-kind Match)  
 48 (Caddo) \$ 1,600,000

49 Payable from the balance of State General Fund (Direct) Revenues previously allocated  
 50 under the authority of Act 28 of 1997 for Department of Health and Hospitals Metropolitan  
 51 Developmental Center, Water Intake System and Sewerage Treatment System to meet EPA  
 52 Regulations, Planning and Construction (Plaquemines); and Act 28 of 1997 for Department  
 53 of Education Ruston Technical Institute/College, Classroom Additions and Replacement of

1 A/C Unit, Planning and Construction (Lincoln); and Act 29 of 1998 for Department of  
 2 Education LSU Board of Supervisors, Life Safety Code Citation Corrections, Planning and  
 3 Construction (Acadia, Caddo, East Baton Rouge, Orleans, Rapides); and Act 24 of 2003 for  
 4 Welsh, Multi Purpose Community Center, Planning and Construction (\$600,000 Federal  
 5 Match; \$40,000 Local Match) (Jefferson Davis); and Act 24 of 2003 for Winnfield, Baseball  
 6 Complex, Planning and Construction (Non-State Match Required) (Winn); and Act 24 of  
 7 2003 for Pace Louisiana, PACE Louisiana Adult Day Health Center, Renovations, Planning  
 8 and Construction (Non-State Match Required) (Orleans); and Act 138 of 2005 for  
 9 Department of Education Louisiana State University Board of Supervisors, For Distribution  
 10 To The State Public Hospitals (Statewide); and Act 26 of 2005 for Bossier Parish, Vickers  
 11 Road Reconstruction, Planning and Construction (Bossier); and Act 26 of 2005 for  
 12 Lafourche Parish, Multi-Purpose Agricultural Center / Facility Feasibility Study,  
 13 Acquisitions, Planning and Construction (Lafourche); and Act 26 of 2005 for Berwick,  
 14 12-Inch Waterline from Renwick Drive to Willowcrest Drive along Fairview Drive,  
 15 Planning and Construction (\$10,000 Local Match) (St. Mary); and Act 27 of 2006 for  
 16 Assumption Parish, LA Hwy. 70 Sewer Effluent Line, Planning and Construction  
 17 (Assumption); and Act 27 of 2006 for Melville, Civic Center and Town Library, Planning  
 18 and Construction (St. Landry); and the Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget in 2006  
 19 for Department of Education Community and Technical Colleges Board of Supervisors,  
 20 Petroleum Processing Technology Equipment Acquisitions (Ascension, Calcasieu, East  
 21 Baton Rouge, St. John the Baptist) \$ 435,839

22 Payable from the balance of State General Fund Non-Recurring Revenues previously  
 23 allocated under the authority of Act 23 of 2002 for Executive Department Division of  
 24 Administration, Information Technology Acquisition Program (Statewide); and Act 23 of  
 25 2002 for Department of Veterans Affairs, Louisiana State Veterans Cemetery, Planning and  
 26 Construction (Caddo); and Act 23 of 2002 for Department of Public Safety and Corrections  
 27 Office of State Police, Major Repairs and Improvements To State Police Troops, Planning  
 28 and Construction (Caddo, Calcasieu, East Baton Rouge, Jefferson, Lafayette, Ouachita,  
 29 Rapides, St. Tammany, Terrebonne); and Act 23 of 2002 for Department of Education  
 30 Southeast Louisiana Hospital, Remediation of Contaminated Soil (St. Tammany); and Act  
 31 23 of 2002 for Department of Education Louisiana State University Baton Rouge, LSU Fire  
 32 and Emergency Institute Major Repairs, Renovations, and Equipment Acquisitions (East  
 33 Baton Rouge); and Act 23 of 2002 for Department of Education Educational Support  
 34 Services, School Bus Acquisition (East Baton Rouge); and Act 23 of 2002 for Morehouse  
 35 Parish, Public Works Building, Planning and Construction (\$60,000 Local Match)  
 36 (Morehouse); and Act 23 of 2002 for Natchitoches Parish, Natchitoches Police Jury  
 37 Shooting Range, Planning and Construction (Natchitoches); and Act 23 of 2002 for Monroe,  
 38 Louisiana Purchase Gardens and Zoo Louisiana Purchase Interactive Exhibit, Planning and  
 39 Construction (Local Match Required) (Ouachita); and Act 23 of 2002 for Patterson,  
 40 Communications Upgrade and Security for Government and Law Enforcement Complex,  
 41 Planning and Construction (St. Mary); and Act 23 of 2002 for Westwego, Water Tower  
 42 Repair, Planning and Construction (Jefferson); and Act 23 of 2002 for Longue Vue House  
 43 and Gardens, Longue Vue House and Gardens, Restoration and Master Site Planning  
 44 (Non-State Match Required) (Orleans); and Act 2 of 2004 for Bossier Parish, Green Road/  
 45 Ross Road Reconstruction, Planning and Construction (Bossier); and Act 2 of 2004 for  
 46 Rayne, RV Park / Frog Festival Grounds Pavilion, Planning and Construction (Supplemental  
 47 Funding) (Acadia) \$ 1,607,624

48 Payable from the balance of Interest Earnings previously allocated under the authority of Act  
 49 432 of 2003 for Department of Health and Hospitals Metropolitan Developmental Center,  
 50 Replace HVAC Systems in Client Residences, Planning and Construction (Plaquemines);  
 51 and the Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget in 2003 for Department of Education  
 52 Southern University Shreveport, Administration Building Lobby Repairs and Renovations,  
 53 Planning and Construction (Caddo); and the Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget in  
 54 2004 for Department of Public Safety and Corrections David Wade Correctional Center,  
 55 Forcht Wade Additional Dormitory, Planning and Construction (Claiborne); and the Joint  
 56 Legislative Committee on the Budget in 2004 for Department of Education New Orleans  
 57 Center for Creative Arts, Installation of Orchestra Pit Lift, Planning and Construction  
 58 (Orleans); and Act 138 of 2005 for Department of Public Safety and Corrections Office of  
 59 State Police, Replace Sewer System, Troop A, Planning and Construction (East Baton

1 Rouge); and the Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget in 2005 for Department of  
 2 Health and Hospitals Metropolitan Developmental Center, Sprinkler Freeze Protection  
 3 Devices Installation (Life Safety Code Citation), Planning and Construction (Plaquemines);  
 4 and the Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget in 2005 for Department of Education  
 5 LSU Health Sciences Center New Orleans, Elevator Upgrade and Modernization, Medical  
 6 School Building, LSU-HSC, New Orleans, Louisiana (Orleans); and the Joint Legislative  
 7 Committee on the Budget in 2005 for Department of Education Louisiana School For  
 8 Visually Impaired, Elevators Installation, Planning and Construction (East Baton Rouge);  
 9 and the Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget in 2006 for Department of Public Safety  
 10 and Corrections Office of State Police, Replace Sewer System, Troop A, Planning and  
 11 Construction (East Baton Rouge); and the Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget in  
 12 2007 for Department of Public Safety and Corrections Office of State Police, Major Repairs  
 13 and Improvements To State Police Troops, Planning and Construction (Caddo, Calcasieu,  
 14 East Baton Rouge, Jefferson, Lafayette, Ouachita, Rapides, St. Tammany, Terrebonne); and  
 15 Act 511 of 2008 for Department of Public Safety and Corrections, Data Processing Center  
 16 Infrastructure Renovation (East Baton Rouge); and Act 511 of 2008 for Department of  
 17 Public Safety and Corrections, Troop F Infrastructure Renovations Sanitary Sewer System  
 18 Renovations and Mechanical and Electrical System Renovations (Ouachita); and the Joint  
 19 Legislative Committee on the Budget in 2008 for Department of Health and Hospitals  
 20 Metropolitan Developmental Center, Repair Utility Sewerage Connections and Fill Larger  
 21 Cavities Under Campus Buildings, Planning and Construction  
 22 (Plaquemines) \$ 737,240  
 23 Total \$ 9,730,703"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 26

25 On page 39, delete line 44, and insert the following:

26 "Priority 1 \$ 20,000  
 27 Priority 2 \$ 20,000  
 28 Total \$ 40,000"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 27

30 On page 40, delete line 35, and insert the following:

31 "Priority 1 \$ 2,500,000  
 32 Priority 2 \$ 2,500,000  
 33 Total \$ 5,000,000

34 Provided that \$2,500,000 of this appropriation shall be used for the acquisition of the former  
 35 Our Lady of Lourdes Hospital facility."

36 AMENDMENT NO. 28

37 On page 41, delete line 11, and insert the following:

38 "Priority 1 \$ 545,000  
 39 Priority 2 \$ 125,000  
 40 Total \$ 670,000"

41 AMENDMENT NO. 29

42 On page 41, delete line 25, and insert the following:

43 "Priority 1 \$ 850,000  
 44 Priority 2 \$ 400,000  
 45 Total \$ 1,250,000"

46 AMENDMENT NO. 30

1 On page 42, delete line 21, and insert the following:

2 "(1827) East St. Charles Urban Flood Control Project, Planning"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 31

4 On page 43, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

5	"(1038) Greater Baton Rouge Port Commission	
6	Infrastructure Improvements	
7	(West Baton Rouge)	
8	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
9	Priority 2	\$ 1,000,000
10	Priority 5	\$ 2,200,000
11	Total	<u>\$ 3,200,000"</u>

12 AMENDMENT NO. 32

13 On page 43, at the beginning of line 42 delete, "( )" and insert "(1828)"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 33

15 On page 44, delete lines 38 and 39, and insert the following:

16 "(1040) Land Acquisition, Planning, Engineering,  
 17 Infrastructure Construction and Development  
 18 of Public Port/Industrial Park Facilities"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 34

20 On page 45, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:

21	"( ) Liquid Petroleum Dock Facility in	
22	St. James Parish	
23	(St. James)	
24	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
25	Priority 3	\$ 1,700,000
26	Priority 4	\$ 7,000,000
27	Total	<u>\$ 8,700,000</u>

28 Pending submittal and approval of a capital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions  
 29 of R.S. 39:112."

30 AMENDMENT NO. 35

31 On page 46, delete line 11, and insert the following:

32	"Priority 1	\$ 95,000
33	Priority 5	\$ 1,140,000
34	Total	<u>\$ 1,235,000"</u>

35 AMENDMENT NO. 36

36 On page 46, delete lines 31 and 32, and insert the following:

37	"Priority 2	\$ 150,000
38	Priority 5	\$ 1,000,000
39	Total	<u>\$ 1,500,000"</u>

40 AMENDMENT NO. 37

1 On page 46, between lines 32 and 33, insert the following:

2 **"36/P49 POINTE COUPEE PORT COMMISSION**

3 (574)	Pointe Coupee Parish Port Capital Improvements	
4	(Pointe Coupee)	
5	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
6	Priority 2	\$ 100,000
7	Priority 5	\$ 620,000
8	Total	<u>\$ 720,000"</u>

9 AMENDMENT NO. 38

10 On page 49, delete lines 12 through 14, and insert the following:

11	"Priority 1	<u>\$ 2,000,000"</u>
----	-------------	----------------------

12 AMENDMENT NO. 39

13 On page 51, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

14 "(1043)	Franklin Parish Activity Center, Planning	
15	and Construction (\$250,000 Local Match)	
16	(Franklin)	
17	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
18	Priority 1	<u>\$ 1,325,000"</u>

19 AMENDMENT NO. 40

20 On page 51, between lines 29 and 30, insert the following:

21 "( )	Regional Economic Development Building,	
22	Rehabilitation, Planning and Construction	
23	(Grant)	
24	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
25	Priority 2	<u>\$ 150,000"</u>

26 AMENDMENT NO. 41

27 On page 51, between lines 29 and 30, insert the following:

28 "( )	Compressed Natural Gas Project, Acquisition	
29	and Development	
30	(Grant)	
31	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
32	Priority 2	<u>\$ 50,000"</u>

33 AMENDMENT NO. 42

34 On page 51, between lines 30 and 31, insert the following:

35 "(882)	Walking Track - Rynella Park, Planning and	
36	Construction	
37	(Iberia)	
38	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
39	Priority 2	<u>\$ 70,000"</u>

40 AMENDMENT NO. 43

41 On page 52, delete line 13, and insert the following:



1	"Priority 1	\$ 125,000
2	Priority 2	\$ 25,000
3	Total	<u>\$ 150,000"</u>

4 AMENDMENT NO. 44

5 On page 52, delete lines 28 through 30, and insert the following:

6	"Priority 2	\$ 550,000
7	Priority 5	\$ 1,600,000
8	Total	<u>\$ 2,150,000"</u>

9 AMENDMENT NO. 45

10 On page 52, between lines 31 and 32, insert the following:

11	"(1189) New Iberville Parish Hospital - Acquisition	
12	of Property, Planning and Construction	
13	(Iberville)	
14	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
15	Priority 2	\$ 500,000
16	Priority 5	\$ 2,500,000
17	Total	<u>\$ 3,000,000"</u>

18 AMENDMENT NO. 46

19 On page 52, delete line 36, and insert the following:

20	"Priority 1	\$ 2,025,000
21	Priority 2	\$ 200,000
22	Total	<u>\$ 2,225,000"</u>

23 AMENDMENT NO. 47

24 On page 53, delete line 19, and insert the following:

25	"Priority 1	\$ 100,000
26	Priority 2	\$ 75,000
27	Total	<u>\$ 175,000"</u>

28 AMENDMENT NO. 48

29 On page 53, delete line 44, and insert the following:

30	"Priority 1	\$ 300,000
31	Priority 2	\$ 50,000
32	Total	<u>\$ 350,000"</u>

33 AMENDMENT NO. 49

34 On page 53, delete line 48, and insert the following:

35	"Priority 1	\$ 100,000
36	Priority 2	\$ 50,000
37	Total	<u>\$ 150,000"</u>

38 AMENDMENT NO. 50

39 On page 54 deletes lines 25 through 27, and insert the following:

40	"Priority 5	<u>\$ 3,600,000"</u>
----	-------------	----------------------

1 Total \$ 4,350,000"

2 AMENDMENT NO. 51

3 On page 54, between lines 39 and 40, insert the following:

4	"(121)	Upper Kraak Ditch Subsurface Drainage	
5		Improvement (Upper Kraak Drainage Pump	
6		Station to Earhart Expressway), Planning and	
7		Construction	
8		(Jefferson)	
9		Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
10		Priority 2	<u>\$ 250,000"</u>

11

12 AMENDMENT NO. 52

13 On page 54, delete line 47, and insert the following:

14	"	Priority 1	\$ 100,000
15		Priority 2	<u>\$ 50,000</u>
16		Total	<u>\$ 150,000"</u>

17 AMENDMENT NO. 53

18 On page 54, delete line 52, and insert the following:

19	"	Priority 1	\$ 635,000
20		Priority 2	<u>\$ 150,000</u>
21		Total	<u>\$ 785,000"</u>

22 AMENDMENT NO. 54

23 On page 55, delete line 28, and insert the following:

24	"	Priority 1	\$ 1,800,000
25		Priority 5	<u>\$ 500,000</u>
26		Total	<u>\$ 2,300,000"</u>

27 AMENDMENT NO. 55

28 On page 56, delete line 30, and insert the following:

29	"	Priority 1	\$ 100,000
30		Priority 2	<u>\$ 900,000</u>
31		Total	<u>\$ 1,000,000"</u>

32 AMENDMENT NO. 56

33 On page 57, between lines 31 and 32, insert the following:

34 **"50/J35 NATCHITOCHE PARISH**

35	(1176)	Natchitoches Parish Police Jury	
36		Office of Community Services	
37		Addition and Renovation	
38		(Natchitoches)	
39		Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
40		Priority 2	<u>\$ 50,000"</u>

41 AMENDMENT NO. 57

1 On page 58, delete lines 5 through 7, and insert the following:

2	"Priority 1	\$ 3,700,000
3	Priority 5	\$ 3,000,000
4	Total	<u>\$ 6,700,000"</u>

5 AMENDMENT NO. 58

6 On page 58, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:

7	"(702) False River Regional Airport, New Terminal	
8	Facilities	
9	(Pointe Coupee)	
10	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
11	Priority 2	<u>\$ 110,000"</u>

12 AMENDMENT NO. 59

13 On page 58, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:

14	"(797) Regional Fence Line Monitoring Project	
15	(Local Match \$100,000)	
16	(Pointe Coupee)	
17	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
18	Priority 2	<u>\$ 100,000"</u>

19 AMENDMENT NO. 60

20 On page 59, between lines 32 and 33, insert the following:

21	"(593) West Bank Hurricane Protection Levee	
22	(St. Charles)	
23	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
24	Priority 2	\$ 500,000
25	Priority 3	<u>\$ 4,500,000</u>
26	Total	<u>\$ 5,000,000"</u>

27 AMENDMENT NO. 61

28 On page 60, delete line 13, and insert the following:

29	"Priority 1	\$ 7,500,000
30	Priority 2	<u>\$ 600,000</u>
31	Total	<u>\$ 8,100,000"</u>

32 AMENDMENT NO. 62

33 On page 60, delete line 29, and insert the following:

34	"Priority 1	\$ 220,000
35	Priority 2	<u>\$ 50,000</u>
36	Total	<u>\$ 270,000"</u>

37 AMENDMENT NO. 63

38 On page 61, delete lines 13 and 14, and insert the following:

39	"Priority 2	\$ 250,000
40	Priority 5	<u>\$ 2,000,000</u>
41	Total	<u>\$ 2,450,000"</u>

1 AMENDMENT NO. 64

2 On page 61, delete line 24, and insert the following:

3	"Priority 1	\$	820,000
4	Priority 2	\$	150,000
5	Total	\$	<u>970,000"</u>

6 AMENDMENT NO. 65

7 On page 62, delete line 2, and insert the following:

8 "(1838) South Slidell Levee Protection Rehabilitation (USACE 533d"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 66

10 On page 62, delete line 49, and insert the following:

11	"Priority 1	\$	720,000
12	Priority 2	\$	125,000
13	Total	\$	<u>845,000"</u>

14 AMENDMENT NO. 67

15 On page 64, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:

16	"(1086) Washington Parish Bridges,		
17	Re-Construction		
18	(Washington)		
19	Payable from General Obligation Bonds		
20	Priority 2	\$	<u>75,000"</u>

21 AMENDMENT NO. 68

22 On page 65, between lines 1 and 2, insert the following:

23	"(861) La 415 Bridge @ Intracoastal Canal,		
24	Planning and Construction		
25	(West Baton Rouge)		
26	Payable from General Obligation Bonds		
27	Priority 2	\$	1,000,000
28	Priority 5	\$	10,000,000
29	Total	\$	<u>11,000,000"</u>

30 AMENDMENT NO. 69

31 On page 65, delete lines 20 and 21, and insert the following:

32	"(West Carroll)	\$	25,000
33	Payable from General Obligation Bonds		
34	Priority 2	\$	180,000
35	Total	\$	<u>205,000"</u>

36 AMENDMENT NO. 70

37 On page 67, delete line 49, and insert the following:

38	"Priority 1	\$	600,000
39	Priority 2	\$	600,000
40	Total	\$	<u>1,200,000"</u>

1 AMENDMENT NO. 71

2 On page 68, between lines 41 and 42, insert the following:

3	"(1196) Emergency Sewer Collection System Evaluation	
4	and Repairs, Planning and Construction	
5	(Washington )	
6	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
7	Priority 2	<u>\$ 485,000"</u>

8 AMENDMENT NO. 72

9 On page 68, line 45, change "\$450,000" to "\$65,000"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 73

11 On page 69, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:

12	"(1833) Center for Creative Digital Media (CCDM)	
13	(Bossier)	
14	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
15	Priority 2	<u>\$ 500,000"</u>

16 AMENDMENT NO. 74

17 On page 70, delete line 16, and insert the following:

18	"Priority 1	\$ 50,000
19	Priority 2	<u>\$ 50,000</u>
20	Total	<u>\$ 100,000"</u>

21 AMENDMENT NO. 75

22 On page 71, delete lines 7 and 8, and insert the following:

23	"Priority 2	\$ 100,000
24	Priority 5	<u>\$ 300,000</u>
25	Total	<u>\$ 500,000"</u>

26 AMENDMENT NO. 76

27 On page 71, after line 45, insert the following:

28	"(1829) Delcambre Shrimp Festival Pavilion, Planning	
29	and Construction	
30	(Iberia)	
31	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
32	Priority 2	<u>\$ 150,000"</u>

33 AMENDMENT NO. 77

34 On page 72, delete lines 7 through 9, and insert the following:

35	"Priority 2	\$ 150,000
36	Priority 5	<u>\$ 450,000</u>
37	Total	<u>\$ 700,000"</u>

38 AMENDMENT NO. 78

39 On page 73, delete line 9, and insert the following:

1	"Priority 1	\$ 100,000
2	Priority 2	\$ 350,000
3	Total	<u>\$ 450,000"</u>

4 AMENDMENT NO. 79

5 On page 75, delete line 5, and insert the following:

6	"Priority 1	\$ 10,000
7	Priority 2	\$ 10,000
8	Total	<u>\$ 20,000"</u>

9 AMENDMENT NO. 80

10 On page 75, delete lines 38 through 40, and insert the following:

11	"Priority 2	\$ 600,000
12	Priority 5	\$ 850,000
13	Total	<u>\$ 1,600,000"</u>

14 AMENDMENT NO. 81

15 On page 76, delete line 5, and insert the following:

16	"Priority 1	\$ 150,000
17	Priority 2	\$ 100,000
18	Total	<u>\$ 250,000"</u>

19 AMENDMENT NO. 82

20 On page 76, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:

21	"(1201) Road Rehabilitation and Improvement	
22	Program	
23	(Iberville)	
24	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
25	Priority 2	<u>\$ 350,000"</u>

26 AMENDMENT NO. 83

27 On page 76, delete line 28, and insert the following:

28	"Priority 1	<u>\$ 10,000"</u>
----	-------------	-------------------

29 AMENDMENT NO. 84

30 On page 76, delete line 32, and insert the following:

31	"Priority 1	\$ 750,000
32	Priority 2	\$ 300,000
33	Total	<u>\$ 1,050,000"</u>

34 AMENDMENT NO. 85

35 On page 76, delete line 38, and insert the following:

36	"Priority 1	\$ 100,000
37	Priority 2	\$ 50,000
38	Total	<u>\$ 150,000"</u>

1 AMENDMENT NO. 86

2 On page 76, after line 43, insert the following:

3 **"50/MC1 HARAHAHAN**

4	(731)	Magnolia Boulevard Drainage - West Magnolia	
5		to Jefferson Highway, Planning and Construction	
6		(Jefferson)	
7		Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
8		Priority 2	<u>\$ 45,000"</u>

9 AMENDMENT NO. 87

10 On page 77, line 5, change "\$175,000" to "\$325,000"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 88

12 On page 77, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

13 **"50/MC9 HOMER**

14	(635)	Town Hall Renovations, Planning and Construction	
15		(Claiborne)	
16		Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
17		Priority 2	<u>\$ 150,000"</u>

18 AMENDMENT NO. 89

19 On page 78, between lines 36 and 37, insert the following:

20 **"50/ME6 JONESVILLE**

21	(1114)	Pumping Station Upgrade, Planning and	
22		Construction	
23		(Catahoula)	
24		Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
25		Priority 2	<u>\$ 60,000"</u>

26 AMENDMENT NO. 90

27 On page 78, delete line 41 and insert the following:

28	"Priority 1	\$ 450,000
29	Priority 2	<u>\$ 150,000</u>
30	Total	<u>\$ 600,000"</u>

31 AMENDMENT NO. 91

32 On page 80, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

33	"(534)	Gas Main Line Replacement on Hwy. 78 from	
34		U.S. Hwy. 90 to Cooley Street, Planning and	
35		Construction	
36		(Pointe Coupee)	
37		Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
38		Priority 2	\$ 150,000
39		Priority 5	<u>\$ 120,000</u>
40		Total	<u>\$ 270,000"</u>

41 AMENDMENT NO. 92

1 On page 80, delete line 48, and insert the following:

2	"Priority 1	\$	150,000
3	Priority 2	\$	50,000
4	Total	\$	<u>200,000"</u>

5 AMENDMENT NO. 93

6 On page 81, between lines 37 and 38, insert the following:

7 **"50/MI4 MARINGOUIN**

8	(229)	Governmental/Multi-Purpose Facility	
9		Planning and Construction	
10		(Iberville)	
11		Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
12		Priority 2	\$ 100,000
13		Priority 5	\$ 500,000
14		Total	\$ <u>600,000"</u>

15 AMENDMENT NO. 94

16 On page 81, between lines 38 and 39, insert the following:

17	"(677)	D.A. Jordan Community Center, Planning	
18		and Construction	
19		(Avoyelles)	
20		Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
21		Priority 2	\$ <u>150,000"</u>

22 AMENDMENT NO. 95

23 On page 84, delete line 26, and insert the following:

24	"Priority 1	\$	1,080,000
25	Priority 2	\$	25,000
26	Total	\$	<u>1,105,000"</u>

27 AMENDMENT NO. 96

28 On page 84, after line 49, insert the following:

29	"(378)	Eastern New Orleans Hospital, Planning, Design,	
30		and Construction	
31		(Orleans)	
32		Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
33		Priority 2	\$ 3,130,000
34		Priority 5	\$ 5,000,000
35		Total	\$ <u>8,130,000"</u>

36 AMENDMENT NO. 97

37 On page 86, delete line 5, and insert the following:

38	"Priority 1	\$	120,000
39	Priority 2	\$	20,000
40	Total	\$	<u>140,000"</u>

41 AMENDMENT NO. 98

42 On page 86, between lines 30 and 31, insert the following:



1 **"50/MN3 PINEVILLE**

2 (988) Pinecrest Roadway/Sidewalk Improvements,  
 3 Planning and Construction  
 4 (Rapides)  
 5 Payable from General Obligation Bonds  
 6 Priority 2 \$ 310,000"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 99

8 On page 86, between lines 31 and 32, insert the following:

9 "(642) Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements,  
 10 Planning and Construction  
 11 (Bossier)  
 12 Payable from General Obligation Bonds  
 13 Priority 2 \$ 150,000"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 100

15 On page 86, between lines 31 and 32, insert the following:

16 "(972) Water System Distribution Improvements,  
 17 Planning and Construction  
 18 (Bossier)  
 19 Payable from General Obligation Bonds  
 20 Priority 2 \$ 190,000"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 101

22 On page 88, delete line 44, and insert the following:

23	"Priority 1	\$ 100,000
24	Priority 2	<u>\$ 205,000</u>
25	Total	<u>\$ 305,000"</u>

26 AMENDMENT NO. 102

27 On page 89, delete line 28, and insert the following:

28	"Priority 5	<u>\$ 990,000"</u>
----	-------------	--------------------

29 AMENDMENT NO. 103

30 On page 90, delete line 7, and insert the following:

31	"Priority 1	\$ 200,000
32	Priority 2	<u>\$ 150,000</u>
33	Total	<u>\$ 350,000"</u>

34 AMENDMENT NO. 104

35 On page 90, delete line 12, and insert the following:

36	"Priority 1	\$ 700,000
37	Priority 2	<u>\$ 50,000</u>
38	Total	<u>\$ 750,000"</u>

39 AMENDMENT NO. 105

40 On page 90, delete line 17, and insert the following:

1	"Priority 1	\$	505,000
2	Priority 2	\$	250,000
3	Priority 5	\$	<u>255,000</u>
4	Total	\$	<u><u>1,010,000"</u></u>

5 AMENDMENT NO. 106

6 On page 90, delete line 32, and insert the following:

7	"Priority 1	\$	110,000
8	Priority 5	\$	<u>200,000</u>
9	Total	\$	<u><u>310,000"</u></u>

10 AMENDMENT NO. 107

11 On page 91, between lines 38 and 39, insert the following:

12 **"50/MS4 SPRINGFIELD**

13	(331) Water System Planning and Construction		
14	(Livingston)		
15	Payable from General Obligation Bonds		
16	Priority 2	\$	<u><u>400,000"</u></u>

17 AMENDMENT NO. 108

18 On page 92, between lines 1 and 2, insert the following:

19	"(582) Wastewater Treatment Improvements - Headworks		
20	Structure, Planning and Construction		
21	(Ouachita)		
22	Payable from General Obligation Bonds		
23	Priority 2	\$	<u><u>50,000"</u></u>

24 AMENDMENT NO. 109

25 On page 92, delete line 14, and insert the following:

26	"Priority 1	\$	245,000
27	Priority 2	\$	<u>150,000</u>
28	Total	\$	<u><u>395,000"</u></u>

29 AMENDMENT NO. 110

30 On page 92, delete line 40, and insert the following:

31	"Priority 1	\$	100,000
32	Priority 2	\$	<u>20,000</u>
33	Total	\$	<u><u>120,000"</u></u>

34 AMENDMENT NO. 111

35 On page 93, delete lines 26 and 27, and insert the following:

36	"Priority 2	\$	250,000
37	Priority 5	\$	<u>740,000</u>
38	Total	\$	<u><u>1,940,000"</u></u>

39 AMENDMENT NO. 112

40 On page 94, between lines 42 and 43, insert the following:

1 "(960) Emergency Preparedness Building, Planning  
 2 and Construction  
 3 (Jefferson)  
 4 Payable from General Obligation Bonds  
 5 Priority 5 \$ 1,250,000"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 113

7 On page 95, between lines 26 and 27, insert the following:

8 "(530) Winnsboro Farmer's Market, Planning and  
 9 Construction  
 10 (Franklin)  
 11 Payable from General Obligation Funds  
 12 Priority 2 \$ 220,000"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 114

14 On page 95, between lines 45 and 46, insert the following:

15 "(499) Community Center, Planning and Construction  
 16 (Lafayette)  
 17 Payable from General Obligation Bonds  
 18 Priority 2 \$ 250,000"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 115

20 On page 96, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:

21 "(1198) Natural Gas Distribution System Improvements,  
 22 Planning and Construction  
 23 (East Baton Rouge)  
 24 Payable from General Obligation Bonds  
 25 Priority 2 \$ 100,000"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 116

27 On page 97, delete line 6, and insert the following:

28	"Priority 1	\$ 100,000
29	Priority 2	<u>\$ 100,000</u>
30	Total	<u>\$ 200,000"</u>

31 AMENDMENT NO. 117

32 On page 97, between lines 25 and 26, insert the following:

33	"( )	New Hangar, Planning and Construction	
34		(Calcasieu)	
35		Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
36		Priority 2	\$ 100,000
37		Priority 5	<u>\$ 3,000,000</u>
38		Total	<u>\$ 3,100,000</u>

39 Pending submittal and approval of a capital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions  
 40 of R.S. 39:112."

41 AMENDMENT NO. 118

42 On page 97, delete lines 32 and 36

1 AMENDMENT NO. 119

2 On page 97, between lines 40 and 41, insert the following:

3 **"50/N41 BATON ROUGE METRO AIRPORT**

4	(801)	Airport Aviation Business Park, Planning and	
5		Construction	
6		(East Baton Rouge)	
7		Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
8		Priority 2	<u>\$ 250,000"</u>

9 AMENDMENT NO. 120

10 On page 97, between lines 40 and 41, insert the following:

11 **"50/N51 THE JAZZ AND HERITAGE FOUNDATION**

12	(339)	Jazz and Heritage Center Renovation and Addition,	
13		Planning and Construction	
14		(Orleans)	
15		Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
16		Priority 2	<u>\$ 290,000"</u>

17 AMENDMENT NO. 121

18 On page 98, delete line 42 and 43, and insert the following:

19	"	Priority 2	\$ 15,000
20		Priority 5	<u>\$ 1,000,000</u>
21		Total	<u>\$ 1,390,000"</u>

22 AMENDMENT NO. 122

23 On page 98, after line 49, insert the following:

24	"( )	Construction of Cargo Facilities, Planning	
25		and Construction	
26		(Lafayette)	
27		Payable from General Obligation Funds	
28		Priority 2	<u>\$ 500,000"</u>

29 AMENDMENT NO. 123

30 On page 99, delete line 6, and insert the following:

31	"	Priority 1	\$ 25,000
32		Priority 2	<u>\$ 50,000</u>
33		Total	<u>\$ 75,000"</u>

34 AMENDMENT NO. 124

35 On page 99, delete line 42, and insert the following:

36	"	Priority 1	\$ 4,000,000
37		Priority 2	<u>\$ 250,000</u>
38		Total	<u>\$ 4,250,000"</u>

39 AMENDMENT NO. 125

40 On page 100, delete line 26 and insert the following:

1	"Priority 1	<u>\$ 45,000"</u>
2	<u>AMENDMENT NO. 126</u>	
3	On page 100, delete line 31 and insert the following:	
4	"Priority 1	<u>\$ 35,000"</u>
5	<u>AMENDMENT NO. 127</u>	
6	On page 100, delete lines 32 through 35	
7	<u>AMENDMENT NO. 128</u>	
8	On page 100, delete lines 36 through 40	
9	<u>AMENDMENT NO. 129</u>	
10	On page 102, delete line 27, and insert the following:	
11	"Priority 1	\$ 250,000
12	Priority 2	<u>\$ 150,000</u>
13	Total	<u>\$ 400,000"</u>
14	<u>AMENDMENT NO. 130</u>	
15	On page 102, between lines 39 and 40, insert the following:	
16	<b>"50/NDM LITTLE THEATRE OF SHREVEPORT</b>	
17	( ) Little Theatre of Shreveport, Planning and	
18	Construction (Supplemental Funding)	
19	(Caddo)	
20	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
21	Priority 2	<u>\$ 150,000"</u>
22		
23	<u>AMENDMENT NO. 131</u>	
24	On page 103, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:	
25	<b>"50/NDT LSU HEALTH SCIENCES FOUNDATION</b>	
26	<b>SHREVEPORT</b>	
27	(1836) Children's Hospital, Planning and Construction	
28	(Caddo)	
29	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
30	Priority 5	<u>\$ 10,000,000"</u>
31	<u>AMENDMENT NO. 132</u>	
32	On page 103, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:	
33	<b>"50/NDX NEW ORLEANS COUNCIL ON AGING</b>	
34	(1039) Office and Senior Community Center, Planning,	
35	Land Acquisition, and Construction	
36	(Orleans)	
37	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
38	Priority 2	<u>\$ 215,000"</u>
39	<u>AMENDMENT NO. 133</u>	

1 On page 103, delete lines 19 through 21, and insert the following:

2	"Priority 2	\$	500,000
3	Priority 5	\$	5,000,000
4	Total	\$	<u>5,500,000"</u>

5 AMENDMENT NO. 134

6 On page 105, line 43, change "\$420,000" to "\$295,000"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 135

8 On page 105, line 48, change "\$250,000" to "\$165,000"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 136

10 On page 106, delete line 12, and insert the following:

11	"Priority 1	\$	50,000
12	Priority 2	\$	50,000
13	Total	\$	<u>100,000"</u>

14 AMENDMENT NO. 137

15 On page 106, delete line 31, and insert the following:

16	"Priority 1	\$	100,000
17	Priority 2	\$	15,000
18	Total	\$	<u>115,000"</u>

19 AMENDMENT NO. 138

20 On page 106, between lines 37 and 38, insert the following:

21 **"50/NGJ ODELL S. WILLIAMS NOW AND THEN**  
22 **MUSEUM OF AFRICAN AMERICAN HISTORY**

23	(192) Odell S. Williams Now And Then Museum of		
24	African-American History Expansion Project		
25	(East Baton Rouge)		
26	Payable from General Obligation Bonds		
27	Priority 2	\$	<u>100,000"</u>

28 AMENDMENT NO. 139

29 On page 107, delete line 15, and insert the following:

30	"Priority 1	\$	50,000
31	Priority 2	\$	25,000
32	Total	\$	<u>75,000"</u>

33 AMENDMENT NO. 140

34 On page 108, delete lines 29 and 30, and insert the following:

35	"Priority 2	\$	85,000
36	Priority 5	\$	400,000
37	Total	\$	<u>1,385,000"</u>

1 AMENDMENT NO. 141

2 On page 108, delete line 36, and insert the following:

3	"Priority 1	\$ <u>800,000"</u>
---	-------------	--------------------

4 AMENDMENT NO. 142

5 On page 109, delete line 26, and insert the following:

6	"Priority 1	\$ 250,000
7	Priority 2	\$ <u>150,000</u>
8	Total	\$ <u>400,000"</u>

9 AMENDMENT NO. 143

10 On page 110, delete lines 26 and 27, and insert the following:

11	"Priority 2	\$ 1,600,000
12	Priority 5	\$ <u>3,700,000</u>
13	Total	\$ <u>6,600,000"</u>

14 AMENDMENT NO. 144

15 On page 111, delete lines 7 and 8, and insert the following:

16	"Priority 2	\$ 70,000
17	Priority 5	\$ <u>415,000</u>
18	Total	\$ <u>685,000"</u>

19 AMENDMENT NO. 145

20 On page 111, delete lines 27 through 33

21 AMENDMENT NO. 146

22 On page 112, delete line 13, and insert the following:

23 "(1834) Science Building, Planning and Construction"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 147

25 On page 112, delete line 23, and insert the following:

26	"Priority 1	\$ 50,000
27	Priority 2	\$ <u>200,000</u>
28	Total	\$ <u>250,000"</u>

29 AMENDMENT NO. 148

30 On page 113, delete line 31, and insert the following:

31	"Priority 1	\$ 25,000
32	Priority 2	\$ <u>100,000</u>
33	Total	\$ <u>125,000"</u>

34 AMENDMENT NO. 149

35 On page 113, between lines 31 and 32, insert the following:

36 "**50/NM3 NATCHITOCHEs COUNCIL ON AGING**"

1 (515) Reconstruct Natchitoches Parish Council on Aging  
 2 Activities Building, Planning and Construction  
 3 (Natchitoches)  
 4 Payable from General Obligation Bonds  
 5 Priority 2 \$ 175,000"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 150

7 On page 114, delete line 43, and insert the following:

8 "(East Baton Rouge) \$ 300,000  
 9 Payable from General Obligation Bonds  
 10 Priority 2 \$ 100,000  
 11 Total \$ 400,000"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 151

13 On page 115, after line 43, insert the following:

14 **"50/NQ9 CATAHOULA COUNCIL ON AGING**

15 (353) Catahoula Council on Aging, Planning and  
 16 Construction  
 17 (Catahoula)  
 18 Payable from General Obligation Bonds  
 19 Priority 2 \$ 50,000"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 152

21 On page 116, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:

22 **"50/NQD SOUTH WEBSTER INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT**

23 (1130) South Webster Parish Industrial District Park  
 24 Rail Crossing, Planning and Construction  
 25 (Webster)  
 26 Payable from General Obligation Bonds  
 27 Priority 2 \$ 250,000"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 153

29 On page 116, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:

30 **"50/NQE FREED MEN, INC.**

31 (1098) Freed Men Housing Renovations, Planning  
 32 and Construction  
 33 (Ouachita)  
 34 Payable from General Obligation Bonds  
 35 Priority 2 \$ 50,000"

36 AMENDMENT NO. 154

37 On page 116, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:

38 **"50/NQL OLLA URANIA TULLOS ECONOMIC**  
 39 **DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT**

40 (706) Potable Water Reservoir, Planning and  
 41 Construction  
 42 (LaSalle)



1 Payable from General Obligation Bonds  
2 Priority 2 \$ 50,000"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 155

4 On page 116, between lines 26 and 27, insert the following:

5 "**50/NQY WESTON WATER SYSTEM, INC.**

6 ( ) Water Distribution System Enhancements,  
7 Weston/ Ebenezer Connection, Planning and  
8 Construction  
9 (Jackson)

10 Payable from General Obligation Bonds  
11 Priority 2 \$ 540,000"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 156

13 On page 128, line 3, after "agreement." and before "Notwithstanding" insert the following:

14 "Notwithstanding anything contained in this or any other capital outlay act, contracts may  
15 be entered into for Gross Tete, Sewer System Improvements, Planning and Construction  
16 project prior to receipt of funding and prior to execution of a cooperative endeavor  
17 agreement."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 157

19 On page 128, line 4, after "Louisiana," and before "Globalplex" insert the following:

20 "St. John the Baptist Parish Airport Runway Extension; Land Acquisition, Planning,  
21 Engineering, Infrastructure Construction and Development of Public Port/Industrial Park  
22 Facilities; Installation of New Dock/Building/Equipment and Land Acquisition; Dock,  
23 Planning and Construction; Globalplex Rail Siding; Liquid Petroleum Dock Facility in St.  
24 James Parish;"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 158

26 On page 128, line 5, after "Construction;" and before "Dock" insert "Globalplex"